

## 閲覧規約 新旧対照表

新（趣旨を変えない範囲で、構成および文章に修正が入る可能性があります）	旧	備考欄
<p>1. J-STAGE の閲覧にあたって</p> <p>J-STAGE とは、国立研究開発法人科学技術振興機構（以下「JST」）が運営する電子ジャーナルサイトで、日本国内の学協会が発行する電子ジャーナルおよびその他のコンテンツをインターネット上で公開しています。J-STAGE はどなたでも閲覧いただけますが、閲覧の際は、本規約の内容をご理解の上、遵守下さるようお願いいたします。また、J-STAGE の閲覧をもって、本規約の内容を承諾いただいたものとさせていただきますのでご了承願います。なお、本規約は必要に応じて予告なく変更することがあります。</p> <p>2. 著作権について</p> <p>J-STAGE で公開されている電子ジャーナルおよびその他のコンテンツ（以下総称して「電子ジャーナル等」という。）の著作権は、原則としてその電子ジャーナル等の発行元である学協会等に帰属します。また、J-STAGE 全体としてのレイアウト、デザインに関する編集著作権は JST に帰属します。</p> <p>これら電子ジャーナル等は、私的使用または引用など著作権法上認められた範囲において使用することは可能ですが、転載、複製、公衆送信、翻訳、商用利用、二次情報の作成（データベース化など）などを行う際には、著作権者の承諾を得る必要があります。</p> <p>3. 禁止事項</p> <p>電子ジャーナル等のアクセスまたはダウンロードは、電子ジャーナル等の閲覧に必要とされる範囲に限り行えるものとします。必要とする範</p>	<p>1. J-STAGE の閲覧にあたって</p> <p>J-STAGE とは、国立研究開発法人科学技術振興機構（以下「JST」）が運営する電子ジャーナルサイトで、日本国内の学協会が発行する電子ジャーナルおよびその他のコンテンツをインターネット上で公開しています。J-STAGE はどなたでも閲覧いただけますが、閲覧の際は、本規約の内容をご理解の上、遵守下さるようお願いいたします。また、J-STAGE の閲覧をもって、本規約の内容を承諾いただいたものとさせていただきますのでご了承願います。なお、本規約は必要に応じて予告なく変更することがあります。</p> <p>2. 著作権について</p> <p>J-STAGE で公開されている電子ジャーナルおよびその他のコンテンツ（以下総称して「電子ジャーナル等」という。）の著作権は、原則としてその電子ジャーナル等の発行元である学協会等に帰属します。また、J-STAGE 全体としてのレイアウト、デザインに関する編集著作権は JST に帰属します。</p> <p>これら電子ジャーナル等は、私的使用または引用など著作権法上認められた範囲において使用することは可能ですが、転載、複製、公衆送信、翻訳、商用利用、二次情報の作成（データベース化など）などを行う際には、著作権者の承諾を得る必要があります。</p> <p>3. 禁止事項</p> <p>電子ジャーナル等のアクセスまたはダウンロードは、電子ジャーナル等の閲覧に必要とされる範囲に限り行えるものとします。必要とする範</p>	

## 閲覧規約 新旧対照表

新（趣旨を変えない範囲で、構成および文章に修正が入る可能性があります）	旧	備考欄
<p>圏を超えた大量ダウンロードは機械的または手動にかかわらず、これを禁止します。このほか、システム障害を引き起こし、またはそのおそれのある一切の行為についても、これを禁止します。また、営利を目的とした、システムによるリンク、検索（情報検索サービスによるもの等）および J-STAGE/<del>Journal@rchive</del> Web API の利用は、事前に JST の書面による承認を必要とします。閲覧者が本規約に違反する行為又は著作権その他の権利を侵害する行為を行った、または行うおそれがあると JST が判断した場合、当該行為を差し止めるために、J-STAGE の利用の停止も含め、適切な措置を講じることができるものとします。</p> <p>4. 免責事項</p> <p>JST は J-STAGE の閲覧等、または J-STAGE および関連機能の一部もしくは全部の一時停止もしくは終了等に起因または関連して閲覧者に生じたいかなる損害、損失、費用等についても一切責任を負わないものとします。</p> <p>5. 商標について</p> <p>J-STAGE および <del>JST Link Center</del> は JST の登録商標です。</p> <p><u>6. アクセスログについて</u></p> <p><u>JST は J-STAGE へのアクセス状況についてログ情報を取得しております。取得したログ情報は、個人情報と関連づけることはなく、サービス向上目的、学術・科学技術施策のための調査・分析・研究目的、統計情報としてのみ利用します。</u></p>	<p>圏を超えた大量ダウンロードは機械的または手動にかかわらず、これを禁止します。このほか、システム障害を引き起こし、またはそのおそれのある一切の行為についても、これを禁止します。また、営利を目的とした、システムによるリンク、検索（情報検索サービスによるもの等）および J-STAGE/Journal@rchive API の利用は、事前に JST の書面による承認を必要とします。閲覧者が本規約に違反する行為又は著作権その他の権利を侵害する行為を行った、または行うおそれがあると JST が判断した場合、当該行為を差し止めるために、J-STAGE の利用の停止も含め、適切な措置を講じることができるものとします。</p> <p>4. 免責事項</p> <p>JST は J-STAGE の閲覧等、または J-STAGE および関連機能の一部もしくは全部の一時停止もしくは終了等に起因または関連して閲覧者に生じたいかなる損害、損失、費用等についても一切責任を負わないものとします。</p> <p>5. 商標について</p> <p>J-STAGE および JST Link Center は JST の登録商標です。</p>	

## 閲覧規約 新旧対照表

新 (趣旨を変えない範囲で、構成および文章に修正が入る可能性があります)	旧	備考欄
<p><u>7. お問い合わせ窓口</u> Email: contact@jstage.jst.go.jp</p> <p><u>8. 準拠法及び管轄裁判所</u> <u>本規約は日本法に準拠し、同法に基づき解釈されます。また、紛争が生じた場合は、東京地方裁判所を第一審の専属的合意管轄裁判所とします。</u></p>	<p><u>6. お問い合わせ窓口</u> Email: contact@jstage.jst.go.jp</p>	

## 閲覧規約 新旧対照表

新 (趣旨を変えない範囲で、構成および文章に修正が入る可能性があります)	旧	備考欄
<p>1. Access to J-STAGE</p> <p>J-STAGE is an electronic journal site operated by Japan Science and Technology Agency ( “JST ” ) and it makes electronic journals issued by Japanese academic institutions and other contents available to the public via the Internet. Anyone may access J-STAGE as long as users understand and abide by these rules. Please note that users will be deemed to have agreed to these rules upon access to J-STAGE. These rules may be amended as necessary without notice in advance.</p> <p>2. Copyright</p> <p>The copyright of electronic journals and other contents published on J-STAGE generally (collectively, “Electronic Journals” ) belongs to the institutions which are publishers of the Electronic Journals. The copyright on editing the layout and design of J-STAGE belongs to JST. These Electronic Journals are free for use to the extent permitted by the Copyright Law (such as for private use or citation), however, approval of the copyright owner should be obtained for reprinting, duplication, public transmission, translation, commercial use or making of derivative information (including compiling into databases), etc.</p> <p>3. Prohibited Matters</p> <p>Users are permitted to access or download the Electronic Journals</p>	<p>1. Access to J-STAGE</p> <p>J-STAGE is an electronic journal site operated by Japan Science and Technology Agency ( “JST ” ) and it makes electronic journals issued by Japanese academic institutions and other contents available to the public via the Internet. Anyone may access J-STAGE as long as users understand and abide by these rules. Please note that users will be deemed to have agreed to these rules upon access to J-STAGE. These rules may be amended as necessary without notice in advance.</p> <p>2. Copyright</p> <p>The copyright of electronic journals and other contents published on J-STAGE generally (collectively, “Electronic Journals” ) belongs to the institutions which are publishers of the Electronic Journals. The copyright on editing the layout and design of J-STAGE belongs to JST. These Electronic Journals are free for use to the extent permitted by the Copyright Law (such as for private use or citation), however, approval of the copyright owner should be obtained for reprinting, duplication, public transmission, translation, commercial use or making of derivative information (including compiling into databases), etc.</p> <p>3. Prohibited Matters</p> <p>Users are permitted to access or download the Electronic Journals</p>	

## 閲覧規約 新旧対照表

新 (趣旨を変えない範囲で、構成および文章に修正が入る可能性があります)	旧	備考欄
<p>only to the extent that is necessary for browsing each article. Downloading in volume exceeding such extent (automatically or manually) is prohibited. In addition to that, all acts that cause or may cause system failure are also prohibited. Regardless of whether or not compensation is received, systematic linking or searching (from database services and link resolvers, etc.) to J-STAGE system including J-STAGE/<del>Journal@rchive</del> <u>Web</u> API for commercial purposes needs JST's written approval in advance. JST may take necessary measures including suspension of the use of J-STAGE in the event that (or JST suspects it is likely that) users are violating these rules or infringing copyrights or other rights.</p> <p>4.No Guarantee JST shall not be liable for any damage, loss or cost incurred by users due to or in relation to the access to J-STAGE and related services. JST shall also not be liable for any modification, suspension or discontinuance of the services.</p> <p>5. Trademark J-STAGE <del>and JST Link Center are</del> <u>is</u> registered trademarks of JST.</p> <p><u>6. Log Files</u> <u>JST tracks who has accessed the J-STAGE in the form of access logs.</u> <u>Logs we collect may be used for improving our services, academic,</u></p>	<p>only to the extent that is necessary for browsing each article. Downloading in volume exceeding such extent (automatically or manually) is prohibited. In addition to that, all acts that cause or may cause system failure are also prohibited. Regardless of whether or not compensation is received, systematic linking or searching (from database services and link resolvers, etc.) to J-STAGE system including J-STAGE/<u>Journal@rchive</u> API for commercial purposes needs JST's written approval in advance. JST may take necessary measures including suspension of the use of J-STAGE in the event that (or JST suspects it is likely that) users are violating these rules or infringing copyrights or other rights.</p> <p>4.No Guarantee JST shall not be liable for any damage, loss or cost incurred by users due to or in relation to the access to J-STAGE and related services. JST shall also not be liable for any modification, suspension or discontinuance of the services.</p> <p>5. Trademark J-STAGE and <u>JST Link Center are</u> registered trademarks of JST.</p>	

## 閲覧規約 新旧対照表

新 (趣旨を変えない範囲で、構成および文章に修正が入る可能性があります)	旧	備考欄
<p><u>research, statistical purposes.</u></p> <p><u>7. Contact</u> Email: contact@jstage.jst.go.jp</p> <p><u>8. Governing Law, Jurisdiction</u> <u>These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Japan. It is agreed that the court of jurisdiction for all disputes arising with this agreement shall be the Tokyo District Court.</u></p>	<p><u>6. Contact</u> Email: contact@jstage.jst.go.jp</p>	